Th
e
C
o
m
p
le
te

CB-MTP40CM-LCPC-LB MTP to LC/UPC fanout cable for LOW band CWDM
  wavelengths, 1270nm to 1450nm
Ordering Information
Specifi cations
System:
Density:  Up to 32 EO, OE, or mixture of EO
 and OE in a 1RU unit
Communication and Control:
Serial: RS-232 - single Female 9-pin D
 connector
Ethernet:  SNMP over IEEE 802.3/U (10/100
 BaseTx) RJ45 connector
Control:  VistaLINK®
Electrical  Inputs/Outputs:
Reclocked Standard: SMPTE 424M (3 Gb/s), ST 292-1
 (1.5Gb/s),
  SMPTE ST 259 (270Mb/s), DVB-ASI
Connector:: Mini DIN 1.0/2.3
Equalization: Automatic to 80m @ 3 Gb/s 100m@
 1.5Gb/s
  250m @ 270Mb/s (with Belden
 1694A or equivalent)
Return Loss: > 15dB up to 1.5GHz
  > 10dB up to 3GHz
Impedance:  75Ω
Physical:
Dimensions:  1.8”H x 19”W x 4.16”D
Module Capacity:  16 Evertz® SFP modules.
Operating Temp: 0-50°C (with 3405FAN installed)
  0-30° C (with 3405FAN-Q installed)
Electrical (12V DC Version)
Power Supply
Confi guration: Dual External Supplies (primary/
 secondary 3405PSX) or 1RU Power
 Supply Tray (3405PS-6)
  Voltage:DC Input 12V DC (external
 power supplies required for 110-
 220V)
Max Power Consumption: